All terms and conditions of the Agreement not inconsistent with this Second Amendment, 
shall remain in full force and effect and are incorporated herein by this reference as if set forth in 
full. 

2.	 Section 3 of the Agreement is amended as follows: 

Compensation for the period of July 1, 2017 through June 30, 2018 shall be 
forty-four thousand five hundred dollars ($44,500)."'· For the period of July 1, 
2018 through June 30, 2019, compensation shall be forty-six thousand Seven 
hundred twenty-five dollars ($46,725}; The total compensation for this Fourth 
Amendment shall be ninety-one thousand two hundred twenty-five dollars 
($91,225). Compensation shall be paid in accordance with the compensation 
schedule attached hereto as Exhibit "A-I" and incorporated herein by this 
reference. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, City and Consultant have caused this Second Amendment to 
Agreement for Landscape Maintenance Services for Annual Maintenance of Fairmount Park